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Ref. No. DAC/ R-03/2023 Dated: 30109/2022

NOTIFICATION

In the exercise of powers vested upon, the Competent Authority under the Delhi
Arbitration Centre has amended the arbitration fees schedule for all Arbitrations
excluding Statutory Arbitrations & B ankingNBFCs' Arbitrations.

The "Schedule A" concerning Administrative Costs and the "Schedule B" pertaining to
Arbitrators'Fees is duly amended.

These amendments will take effect from 01.10.2022.
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DAC Arbitration Fees under Gengral Arbitrations
(Applicable w.e.f. l't October 2022)

(Adm inistrative Fees-Schedule A)

Payable to the DAC

Sr. No. Sum in Dispute Administrative Expenses payable by
each side

I upto Rs.20;00,0001 Rs. 10,000/-

.,
From Rs. 20,00,001 to Rs. 1,00,00,000 Rs. 20,000/-

3 From Rs 1,00,00,001 to Rs. 5,00,00,000 Rs. 40,000/-

4 From Rs 5,00,00,001 to Rs. 10,00,00,000 Rs. 75,000/-

5 From Rs 10,00,00,001 to Rs. 50,00,00,000 Rs. 100,000/-

6 From Rs 50,00,00,001 and above Rs.2,50,000/-

(Arbitrator'q Eggsisshedqlg-E)

Sr.
No.

Sum in Dispute Arbitrator Fees payable in half by each side

I Upto Rs. 5,00,000 Rs. 30,000/-

) From Rs. 5,00,000 to Rs. 20,00,000 Rs. 30,000/-,
Plus 3 percent of the claim amount over and above Rs.

5,00,000/-

3 From Rs.20,00,000 and upto Rs.1,00,00,000 Rs. 75,000/-,
Plus 2.5 percent of the claim amount over and above Rs.

20,00,0001-

4 From Rs 1,00,00,001 to Rs. 10,00,00,000 Rs.2,75,000/-,
Plus I percent of the claim amount over and above Rs.

5 From Rs 10,00,00,000 and upto Rs.20,00,00,000 Rs. I 1,75,000/-,
Plus 0.75 percent of the claim amount over and above Rs.

I,00,00,000/-
6 Above Rs. 20,00,00,000 Rs. 19,25,000/- ,

Plus 0.50 percent of the claim amount over and above Rs.

20,00,00,0001 with a ceiling of Rs. 30,00,000/-

In case the Arbitral Tribunal is a Sole Arbitrator, he will be entitlcd to an additional20o/o of the above

Fee schedule.

For disputes which cannot be quantified, the fee will be finalised by DAC based on the facts.
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